FORM PTO-15
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651
Copyright 1994
P08/REV02

101049451

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings → → ▼	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>		Ly	. 4	<b>Y</b>	_ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pate	nts and Frademarks:					py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Laurens Geheniau		MAY 1-1 1999 15	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Aankoop Vereniging voor Groothandelaars in Mode Artikelen A.V.G., N.U. Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies)	Yes & No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	· — : — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
■ Assignment		Merger	Street Address: Cadixstraat 35, B-2000,				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Other			City: Antwe	erp, Belgium	State	e: ZII	P:
Execution Date: 02/27/99			Additional nam	e(s) & address	s(es) attached	? 🔲 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
Application number(s) or registra     If this document is being filed to			n, the execution	date of the a	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pa	tent No.(s)			
09/249,991							
/17/1999 SARAYA 00000010 09249991 FC:581	) A	dditional numbers attac	shed?		ations and pat	ents involv	ed: 1
concerning document should be	mailed	:					لنا
Name: John A. Merecki			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
			☐ Authori	zed to be ch	arged to depo	osit account	
Street Address: 18 North Park	Street		8. Deposit ac	count numbe	er:		
City: Cambridge	State:						
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	nd belief	the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and		d copy is a	true copy
John A. Merecki		Ther	v. Mere	vu			
Name of Person Signing Total nur	-	pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments	s, and docume	ent: 2	Date	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009974 FRAME: 0117** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Sole

WHEREAS I, Laurens Gehéniau have made (a) certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me the 12th day of February, 1999 for "container having lateral supporting handles" Serial No. 09/, filed the 13th February, 1999, the hereinafter named assignee or its nominees being hereby authorized to insert the said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained;

AND WHEREAS, Aankoop Vereniging voor Groothandelaars in Mode Artikelen A.V.G., a naamloze vennootschap organised under the laws of Belgium, of Cadixstraat 35, B-2000 Antwerpen, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in other countries in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other countries which may be obtained for said invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <code>Aankoop Vereniging voor Groothandelaars in Mode Artikelen A.V.G.</code>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any foreign country (i.e. other than the United States) that may be filed for said invention(s) with the right to claim the priority under the Paris Convention of said United States application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all United States and foreign Patent that may be granted on the foregoing applications;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I do hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States and in making application for and obtaining Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention(s) as referred to herein before, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives or assignor and assignee;

And I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the Unites States which may be issued for said inventions to said Aankoop Vereniging voor Groothandelaars in Mode Artikelen A.V.G. its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

Courens Scherison

Laurens Gehéniau

Witnesses

Hans Crehéniau

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

Guido Talemans

Date: February 27, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009974 FRAME: 0118